
INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION - UNESWA  
 SCHEDULE OF STUDY DAYS FOR IDE PROGRAMMES 

YEAR PLANNER-2020 / 2021  (First Semester : October 2020 to February 2021) 
Dates of Classes/Activities University Activities  for 

IDE Students 
Study Days  
Kwaluseni 

Tutorial Days  
Kwaluseni/Manzi/Mbaba 

FIRST SEMESTER  (Oct 20 – Feb 2021)    

October 20 – 23, 2020 (Tue to Fri) Registration & Orientation 
of New Students 

--- --- 

October 24, 2020 (Saturday)   B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

October 25, 2020 (Sunday)   B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

    

October 31, 2020 (Saturday)  --- 1. All Programmes except Edu --- 

November 1, 2020 (Sunday) --- BA-Humanities & B.Sc-IT only  --- 

    

November 7, 2020 (Saturday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

November 8, 2020 (Sunday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

    

November 14, 2020 (Saturday)  --- 2.All Programmes except Edu --- 

November 15, 2020 (Sunday)  --- BA-Humanities & B.Sc-IT only  --- 

    

November 21, 2020 (Saturday)  --- 3. All Programmes except Edu --- 

November 22, 2020 (Sunday)  --- BA-Humanities & B.Sc-IT only  --- 

    

November 28, 2020 (Saturday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

November 29, 2020 (Sunday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

     

December 5, 2020 (Saturday)   B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

December 6, 2020 (Sunday)   B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

    

December 12, 2020 (Saturday)  --- 4. All Programmes except Edu --- 

December 13, 2020 (Sunday)  --- BA-Humanities & B.Sc-IT only  --- 

    

December 19, 2020 (Saturday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

December 20, 2020 (Sunday)  --- B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE --- 

    

Christmas Break – December 22, 2020 to January 3, 2020.  University reopens on 4th January, 2021.  
    

January 9, 2021 (Saturday)   5. All Programmes except Edu --- 

January 10, 2021 (Sunday)   BA-Humanities & B.Sc-IT only  --- 

    

January 16, 2021 (Saturday)  Makeup Day for Tests All Programmes except Edu  

January 17, 2021 (Sunday)  Makeup Day for Tests B.Ed-(Pri & Sec) & PGCE  

    

January 23, 2021 (Saturday)  --- --- --- 

January 24, 2021 (Sunday)  --- --- --- 

    

January 30, 2021 (Saturday)  CA SIGNING DAY  ALL PROGRAMMES  

    

February 1 - 5, 2021 (Mon - Friday)  Study Week     

February 8, 2021 (Mon - Friday)   Examinations begin   --- 

 


